### **WORCESTER COUNTY**

# St. Patrick's Parade Committee

Post Office Box 20708-Worcester, Massachusetts 01602 www.stpatsparade.com Division Slot (For Committee use only.)

## **Parade Participant Agreement**

Please prin	nt or type	all inforn	nation. Thank yo	ou!			
Unit Name: _							
Unit Type:	Band	Float	Marching Unit	Color Guard	Other*		
(*)	Describe "C	Other" briefl	y:				
(N.B The P	arade Com	mittee disco		otor vehicle in the	parade and the number ons Section 111.2 & VII		
	* Par	ade Partici <sub>j</sub>	pants will be respo	nsible for providin	g their own banner car	riers*	
Is this a commercial entry?   Yes No  A commercial entry is a for-profit person or corporation. An entry fee of \$100.00 must accompany this registration. Make check payable to "Worcester County St. Patrick's Parade."							
Contact - Res	sponsible P	erson: (Pleas	se Print):				
Title:							
Telephone Numbers:				Cell:			
Address:				_ City:	State:	Zip:	
Email Addres	ss:						
of people in g	group, musi	c, and any p			n as decoration theme, vacted at a later date to va		
						d on the reverse side of www.stpatsparade.com.	
N.B. The Parade committee reserves the right to withdraw its invitation to the parade at any time and at the parade committee's sole discretion for any infraction of the rules and regulations.							
			he participating uni e as part of its unit.	t to sign this Agree	ment on its behalf and c	on behalf of its members	
Signature of	responsible	person:					
Return Comp	pleted Form		Ir. Leo Quinn 29 Gl hone 508-753-7197	en Ellen Road, Wor	cester, MA 01602		
Registrat	ion Dea	ıdline: <b>J</b>	anuary 21st	t, 2024			

Revised 2016. Return top white & yellow copies to Parade Committee and keep the pink copy for your records.

- 1. The undersigned organization, the invited unit, agrees to comply with all the provisions prescribed by the Worcester County St. Patrick's Parade Committee as published in the Parade Committee's Standards and Regulations. (Please refer to enclosures and our web site www.stpatsparade.com.) for a printed copy of the parade rules & regulations
- 2. The undersigned organization understands that:
  - (a) this invitation is conditioned on the undersigned organization's express agreement to comply with the Parade Committee's Standards and Regulations;
  - (b) this invitation does not imply an invitation to any future parade;
  - (c) the deadline for acceptance of this invitation is printed above and if this participation agreement is not signed and returned by the deadline date it will indicate that the organization does not wish to participate and the organization's place in the Parade will be assigned to an additional invitee unit.
- 3. The undersigned organization understands that a unit will not be allowed to participate in the Parade unless a signed participation agreement has been returned to the Parade Committee by the deadline date.
  - (a) If applicable under the Parade Committee's Standards and Regulations, the undersigned organization has submitted to the Parade Committee prior to signing this agreement or with this Agreement the names of individuals in the unit or a photograph of the unit's drill vehicles.
  - (b) The undersigned organization agrees to march and perform with the number of members noted below.
- 4. The participating organization recognizes that the Parade Committee, Parade Chairman, and on the day of the Parade, the Operations Chairman, has full and exclusive authority to interpret, determine compliance with, and take action to enforce the Parade Committee's Standards and Regulations and the participating organization agrees to abide by and cooperate with the implementation of any such ruling subject only to a subsequent written appeal to the Parade Committee's Executive Board.
- 5. The participating organization, for itself and on behalf of its members/employees and other individuals who may participate in the Parade as part of its organization, in consideration of any support that may accompany that participation, agrees.
  - (a) not to sue or assert a claim against the Worcester County St. Patrick's Parade Committee or any of its members on account of any occurrences on the day of the Parade or prior to the day of the Parade if in connection with Parade activity, and
  - (b) agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Worcester County St. Patrick's Parade Committee and its individual members from and against any and all actions, claims, damages, injuries, losses, penalties of every name and nature whatsoever arising from or in connection with the participating organization's participation, or in the preparation for participation in, the Parade
  - (c) Liability & Insurance- If your organization has liability Insurance, the Worcester County St. Patrick's Parade Committee, Inc requests that you refer to Item IX in the Parade Standards & Regulations and provide a certificate of insurances as outlined.
- 6. Refer to section 3.10 in the Parade Standards and Regulations: The right is reserved to remove any participating unit from the line of march at any time for safety reasons, indecorous behavior or noncompliance with the Participation Agreement.
- 7. Refer to section iv 4.2 in the Parade Standards and Regulations: There is no drinking of alcoholic beverages or unlawful use of a controlled or illegal substances in the staging area or in the line of march. Violators will be immediately evicted from the Parade and their unit will be subject to being banned from the Parade and future participation.

#### \* Drivers must stay with their vehicles at all times